TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD42734

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PCO Innovation Canada Inc.	08/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accenture Global Services Limited	
Address:	3 Grand Canal Plaza,	
	Upper Grande Canal Street	
	Dublin 4	
Country:	IE .	
Entity Type:		
Entity Country:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79028139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Accenture Global Services Limited

Address: 3 Grand Canal Plaza,

Upper Grande Canal Street

Dublin 4

Country:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005531 FRAME: 0564

990039591

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005531 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 11/20/2014